

IN SPECIAL COURT, NDPS ACT (CENTRAL)  
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

SC No. 35/2016  
FIR No. 169/2015  
PS Jama Masjid  
State Vs. Mohd. Irshad

12.10.2017

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.  
Accused on bail.

PW4 Nand Singh is present. Accused seeks adjournment as his lawyer is on strike. This is not the reasonable ground for seeking adjournment. PW4 Nand Singh is tendered for cross examination but accused has not been able to cross examine him despite opportunity given. Accordingly, cross examination of PW4 Nand Singh is hereby closed.

To come up for remaining prosecution evidence on **5.1.2018**.

Only PW HC Arun and HC Ram Phool, mentioned in the list of witnesses at serial no. 5 and 7, be summoned for the said date.

(Vinod Kumar)  
Special Court, NDPS Act  
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi/12.10.2017