

**IN THE COURT OF SH. VINOD KUMAR
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE (CENTRAL): DELHI**

SC No.35/2016
CIS No.28632/2016
FIR No.169/2015
PS Jama Masjid
State V. Mohd. Irshad

Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP is stated to be busy in administrative work and Sh. M.A. Khan, Ld. Addl. PP. has been posted as substitute Public Prosecutor.

05.01.2018

Present: Sh. M.A. Khan, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail.

HC Arun is present but he has not brought the malkhana register. He is directed to produce the malkhana register on next date of hearing.

Issue fresh summons to HC Arun to appear alongwith malkhana register and HC Ram Phool for 16.03.2018.

(Vinod Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge (Central)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/05.01.2018

g