

IN SPECIAL COURT, NDPS ACT (CENTRAL)  
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

SC No. 35/2016  
FIR No. 169/2015  
PS Jama Masjid  
State Vs. Mohd. Irshad

16.3.2018

Present: Ms Nimmi Sisodia, Ld. Substitute Addl. P. P. for State.  
Accused on bail.

PW5 HC Arun Kumar examined and discharged.

Examination in chief of PW6 Retd. SI Deshpal Singh recorded.  
Cross examination is deferred at the request of accused as his counsel is  
busy in elections of Bar Council. Request allowed.

To come up for cross examination of PW6 Retd. SI Deshpal Singh  
on **4.5.2018**.

(Vinod Kumar)  
Special Court, NDPS Act  
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi/16.3.2018