

IN SPECIAL COURT, NDPS ACT (CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

SC No. 35/2016
CIS No. 28632/2016
FIR No. 169/2015
PS Jama Masjid
State Vs. Mohd. Irshad

23.5.2018

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
Accused is absent.

Presence of accused is exempted through his counsel Sh. Durgesh Pal, Advocate on an application only for today.

PW6 Retd. SI Desh Pal is present. He is cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to PW1 Inspector Pardeep Kumar for **24.8.2018**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Special Court, NDPS Act
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/23.5.2018