

STATE VS. MOHD IRSHAD
PS JAMA MASJID
FIR NO.169/15
SC NO.32/2016

25.10.2018

Present: Shri Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

PW-1 Inspector Pardeep Kumar recalled for further cross-examination on behalf of the accused. Opportunity to cross-examine the PW-1 Inspector Pardeep Kumar is given to the accused but he has not availed the same.

Put up for remaining PE on 17.12.2018 & 18.12.2018.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
SPECIAL JUDGE(NDPS)-1 CENTRAL
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI
25.10.2018