

STATE VS. MOHD IRSHAD
PS JAMA MASJID
FIR NO.169/15
SC NO.32/2016

17.12.2018

Present: Shri N.N.Tripathi, Substitute Ld Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail with Ld. counsel Shri Durgesh Pal.

PW-7 ASI Ram Phool examined and discharged.

Inspector Pardeep Kumar is present. He is discharged since he has already been examined as PW-1.

No other witness is present.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. 18.12.2018

(RAMESH KUMAR)
SPECIAL JUDGE(NDPS)-1 CENTRAL
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI
17.12.2018