

**STATE VS. MOHD. IRSHAD**  
**FIR No.169/15**  
**P.S. JAMA MASJID**

**12.04.2019**

Present: Shri Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

Witnesses, namely, Inspector Pradeep Kumar Paliwal and Ct. Hem Raj from the office of ACP Darya Ganj alongwith relevant record are present. They are discharged for today since accused is absent today.

Process not received back.

Issue NBW against the accused and notice under section 446 Cr.P.C against his surety for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance/PE on 04.05.2019.

(RAMESH KUMAR)  
SPECIAL JUDGE(NDPS)-1 CENTRAL  
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI  
12.04.2019