

STATE VS. MOHD. IRSHAD
FIR No.169/15
P.S. JAMA MASJID

04.05.2019

Present: Shri Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

NBW issued against accused, Mohd. Irshad have been received back unexecuted with the report that the accused Mohd. Irshad has left the given address. It is reported that, in another case, bearing FIR No.113/18, U/s 302/307/34 IPC, PS Jama Masjid, the accused Mohd. Irshad and his wife, Afsana (who is surety in the present case for the accused) have already been declared as POs.

Process issued under section 446 Cr.PC against the surety, Afsana have also been received back unserved with the report that she has left the given address 08 months before and her present whereabouts are not known to the owner of the house where she was residing as a tenant.

Reports seen.

In view of the above said reports, process under sections 82/83 Cr.P.C be issued against the accused Mohd. Irshad.

Fresh notice under section 446 Cr.P.C. be issued against the surety, Afsana through IO for the next date of hearing.

Contd...2/-

-2-

Witnesses, Inspector Pradeep Kumar Paliwal has sent his request.

Reader to ACP concerned is present and discharged for today since accused is absent today.

Put up for appearance/further proceedings on 15.07.2019.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
SPECIAL JUDGE(NDPS)-1 CENTRAL
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI
04.05.2019