

STATE VS. MOHD. IRSHAD
FIR No.169/15
P.S. JAMA MASJID
U/S 21/61/85 NDPS ACT

17.08.2019

Present: Shri Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused is absent.

Process Server ASI Neeraj Kumar who executed
processes u/s 82/83 Cr.P.C. is not present. He has sent his
request on the ground that his wife is not well.

Heard.

Issue fresh notice to the Process Server, ASI Neeraj
Kumar for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 31.08.2019.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
SPECIAL JUDGE(NDPS)-1 CENTRAL
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI
17.08.2019