

FIR No: 169/15
PS: Jama Masjid
State Vs Mohd Irshad

01.10.2019

Present: Sh Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld Addl PP for State.

Accused is absent.

ASI Neeraj, who executed process U/s 82/83 Cr.PC is present. His statement recorded, in this respect.

In view of the statement of ASI Neeraj, accused Mohd Irshad is declared **Proclaimed offender**, in the present case.

Copy of this order be sent to the concerned Police station.

File be consigned to Record Room, with directions to revive the same, as and when accused is arrested.

(Ramesh Kumar-I)
Special Judge (NDPS)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/01.10.2019