

8 SC 35/2016 28632/2016
STATE Vs. MOHD. IRSHAD
FIR No.169/2015
PS Jama Masjid
05.05.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
IO ASI Pradeep Kumar in person.

On request of the accused that his Counsel is not available today so, put up for arguments on charge for the NDOH.

Re-notify on **09.07.2025**.

IO is bound down for the said date.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/05.05.2025