

SC 35/2016, 28632/2016  
STATE Vs. MOHD. IRSHAD  
FIR No. : 169/2015  
PS : Jama Masjid

09.07.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused  
IO ASI Pardeep in person.

Ld. Counsel for accused has conceded to the framing of charge u/s 174A IPC.

Heard and the file as well as supplementary chargesheet perused.

Finding a prima facie case u/s 174A IPC, accused is additionally charge u/s 174A IPC, to which he pleads not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on the NDOH.

Re-notify on **04.09.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)  
Special Judge (NDPS-01)  
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi/09.07.2025