

10 SC 35/2016 28632/2016
STATE Vs. MOHD. IRSHAD
FIR No.169/2015
PS Jama Masjid
04.09.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Accused Mohd. Irshad produced from JC.
Sh. Durgesh Pal, counsel for accused.
PW ASI Narsi Lal in person.

Since the private counsel is present so, Sh. Haridatt Sharma, Ld. Deputy LADC for accused nominated by DLSA is discharged from this case.

Since PW ASI Narsi Lal is not the concerned witness so, he is discharged unexamined. On the request of Ld. CPP for the State, PW ASI Narsi Lal is dropped from the list of prosecution witnesses

Put up for RPE for the NDOH.

Re-notify on **08.10.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/04.09.2025