

10
SC no. 28632/2016
STATE Vs. MOHD. IRSHAD
FIR no. 169/2015
PS Jama Masjid

08.10.2025

The matter is received by way of transfer in compliance of Circular No. 37/D-I/Gaz.IA/DHC/2025 dated 27.09.2025 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC with Ld. Proxy Counsel
Mr. Manoj Kumar.

PW ASI Rajender in person. He is discharged unexamined today as the undersigned is busy in administrative work.

Issue fresh summon to PWs in terms of previous order for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 22.11.2025.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC, Delhi/08.10.2025