

SC No. 35/2016 28632/2016
STATE Vs. MOHD. IRSHAD
FIR No. 169/2015
PS Jama Masjid

22.11.2025

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC with Ld. Counsel Mr.
Manoj Kumar (through VC), Mr. Naman Jain
(physically) & Mr. Durgesh Pal.

PW Retired SI Deshpal in person. He is discharged
unexamined as he has already been examined as PW-6.

ASI Rajender in person. He is examined, cross-
examined and discharged as PW-8.

**Issue fresh summons to PW MHC(M) CP of main
charge-sheet, PW/Reader to ACP & CW-1/ASI Neeraj along
with case property, if any, for next date of hearing.**

Issue notice to IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 05.01.2026.

At request, the date is changed to **13.01.2026**.

The date 05.01.2026 stands cancelled.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central,THC, Delhi/22.11.2025