

5
SC 35/2016 28632/2016
STATE Vs. MOHD. IRSHAD
FIR no. 169/2015
PS Jama Masjid

17.02.2026

Present: Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.

Accused not produced from JC due to A.I. Summit-2026, circulated vide circular issued by Hon'ble Delhi High Court, No. 1199-1202/DHC/Gaz.IIB/G-8/D.M./2026 dt. 13.02.2026.

No PW is present today.

Issue production warrants against accused for NDOH.

Issue summons to PWs in terms of previous order as well as case property, if any, be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **24.03.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central,THC, Delhi/17.02.2026

At 11.45 AM

ASI Raj Kumar in person on behalf of Reader to ACP in person.

Put up for aforesaid purpose on the date already fixed i.e. on **24.03.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central,THC, Delhi/17.02.2026