

5 SC 35-2016 (28632-2016)
STATE Vs. MOHD. IRSHAD
FIR NO.169/2015
PS Jama Masjid

07.05.2026

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused not produced from JC.
None for accused.
No PW is present.

Matter is fixed for examination of MHC(M)/ ASI Adesh Vats. However, request for exemption from appearance has been received from ASI Adesh Vats on the ground that he has to appear some other matter before some other Court.

Request is allowed for today.

Let fresh summons be issued qua MHC(M)/ ASI Adesh Vats in terms of previous order alongwith direction to bring Register no. 19 and 21. In addition to said witnesses, let PWs namely SI Nitin and ASI Pradeep be summoned for NDOH.

To come up for PE on **05.06.2026**.

(Puneet Nagpal)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central,THC, Delhi/07.05.2026