

5 SC 35/2016 28632/2016
STATE Vs. MOHD. IRSHAD
FIR No.169/2015
PS Jama Masjid

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Kanchan Dewan, Ld. Dy. LADC for the
accused person.
PW/ASI Pradeep and PW/SI Nitin Singh in person.

Matter is fixed for recording PE.

SI Nitin examined as PW-11. He stands cross
examined at the instance of the accused. He stands discharged.

ASI Pradeep Kumar examined as PW-12. He stands
corss-examined at the instance of accused. He stands discharged.

Let all the remaining PW's i.e. Reader to ACP (*witness
mentioned at Sr. No. 8 in the list of witnesses of main
chargesheet*) and DO/ASI Paramjeet (*witness mentioned in
Supplementary Chargesheet*), be summoned afresh through DCP
concerned for NDOH.

To come up for PE on 16.07.2026.

(PUNEET NAGPAL)
Special Judge (NDPS),
Central,THC, Delhi/05.06.2026